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The information contained in this presentation is for information purposes only and does not constitute an offer or invitation to sell or the solicitation of an offer or invitation to purchase any securities (“Securities”) of Devyani
International Limited (the “Company”) in India, the United States or any other jurisdiction. This presentation should not, nor should anything contained in it, form the basis of, or be relied upon in any connection with any contract or
commitment whatsoever. This presentation does not constitute a prospectus, a statement in lieu of a prospectus, an offering circular, information memorandum, an invitation or advertisement or an offer document under the
Companies Act, 2013, together with the rules thereunder, the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 each as amended, or any other applicable law in India. Any
investment decision with respect to any potential transaction relating to any offer of or invitation to subscribe for or acquire securities of the Company must be based solely on the information contained in a final prospectus or offering
memorandum and/ or the latest documentation to be issued by the Company in connection with such potential transaction, if it proceeds, and not the contents hereof. Information contained in this presentation is qualified in its entirety
by reference to an offering document for any potential transaction, if it proceeds.
The Company and its shareholders reserve the right to negotiate with one or more prospective investors at any time and to enter into a definitive agreement in respect of any potential transaction without prior notice to other
prospective investors. The Company, its shareholders and Kotak Mahindra Capital Company Limited, CLSA India Private Limited and Edelweiss Financial Services Limited (collectively, the “Global Coordinators and Book Running
Lead Managers” or the “GCBRLMs”) and Motilal Oswal Investment Advisors Limited (the “Book Running Lead Manager” or the “BRLM”) and their respective affiliates each also reserves the right, without advance notice, to change
the procedure or to terminate negotiations at any time prior to the entry into of any binding contract for any potential transaction. This presentation is confidential and is intended only for the exclusive use of the recipients thereof,
subject to the provisions stated herein, and may not be reproduced (in whole or in part), retransmitted, summarized or distributed by them to any other persons without the Company’s prior written permission. By receiving these
materials, you are agreeing to be bound by the foregoing and below restrictions. Any failure to comply with these restrictions may constitute a violation of applicable securities laws.
The GCBRLMs and BRLM, directly and/ or through their affiliates, are acting for the Company and the receipt of this document by any recipient is not to be taken as the giving of investment advice by any GCBRLM, BRLM or their
affiliates to that recipient, nor to constitute such person a customer or client of any GCBRLM, BRLM or their affiliates. Accordingly, none of the GCBRLMs, BRLM and their affiliates will be responsible in any manner whatsoever to the
recipient for, including but not limited to, providing protections afforded to its customers or clients or advising the recipient in relation to any potential transaction. Each of the GCBRLMs and BRLM, directly and/ or through affiliates
may act as market maker or assume an underwriting commitment in the securities of any companies discussed in these materials, may sell them to or buy them from clients on a principal or discretionary basis and may also perform
or seek to perform banking or underwriting services for or relating to those companies, and may, from time to time, perform or solicit banking, financial or other services for or from any company mentioned herein, and these activities
may give rise to a conflict of interest, which the recipient hereby acknowledges.
This presentation is not an offer of securities for sale in the United States or elsewhere. This presentation has been prepared for publication in India and is not for publication or distribution, directly or indirectly, in or into the United
States. The Equity Shares have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act, 1933, as amended (the “U.S. Securities Act”) or any state securities laws in the United States, and unless so registered may not be
offered or sold within the United States, except pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the U.S. Securities Act and applicable state securities laws. Accordingly, the Equity
Shares are being offered and sold (a) in the United States only to persons reasonably believed to be ‘qualified institutional buyers’(as defined in Rule 144A under the U.S. Securities Act) in transactions exempt from the registration
requirements of the U.S. Securities Act and (b) outside the United States in reliance on Regulation S and the applicable laws of the jurisdiction where those offers and sales are made. There will be no public offering of the Equity
Shares in the United States.
It may be unlawful to distribute these materials in certain jurisdictions. These materials are not for publication or distribution, directly or indirectly, in or into Australia, Canada or Japan. The information contained in these materials
does not constitute an offer of securities for sale in Australia, Canada or Japan.
This presentation may contain forward‐looking statements that involve risks and uncertainties. Forward‐looking statements are based on certain assumptions and expectations of future events. Actual future performance, outcomes
and results may differ materially from those expressed in forward‐looking statements as a result of a number of risks, uncertainties and assumptions. There is no obligation on the Company or any of its directors, officers, employees,
agents or advisers, or any of their respective affiliates, advisers or representatives to update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise and none of them shall have
any liability (in negligence or otherwise) for any loss howsoever arising from any use of this presentation or its contents or otherwise arising in connection with this presentation. . You are cautioned not to place undue reliance on
these forward-looking statements, which are based on current view of the Company’s management on future events.
The data and opinion expressed herein with respect to the Company is based on a number of assumptions, and is subject to a number of known and unknown risks, which may cause the Company’s actual results or performance to
differ materially from any projected future results or performance expressed or implied by such statements. Further, certain figures (including amounts, percentages and numbers), as applicable, have been rounded-off to the nearest
number and may not depict the exact number. For details, investors shall refer to the DRHP filed with the SEBI.
This presentation has been prepared by the Company. This document is a summary only and does not purport to contain all of the information that may be required to evaluate any potential transaction and any recipient hereof
should conduct its own independent analysis of the Company and their businesses, including the consulting of independent legal, business, tax and financial advisers. The information in this presentation has not been independently
verified and has not been and will not be reviewed or approved by any statutory or regulatory authority or stock exchange in India. No representation, warranty, express or implied, is made as to, and no reliance should be placed on,
the fairness, accuracy, completeness or correctness of the information and opinions in this presentation. Further, nothing in this document should be construed as constituting legal, business, tax or financial advice.
Information included in the DRHP and this presentation is from publicly available information as well as industry publications, other sources and the report titled “India – The Future of Foodservice to 2025” dated March 2021 issued
by GlobalData, commissioned by the Company for an agreed upon fee, which includes the following disclaimer: “All Rights Reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted in any
form by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or otherwise, without the prior permission of the publisher, GlobalData. The facts of this report are believed to be correct at the time of publication but cannot be
guaranteed. Please note that the findings, conclusions and recommendations that GlobalData delivers will be based on the information gathered in good faith from both primary and secondary sources, whose accuracy we are not
always in a position to guarantee. As such, GlobalData can accept no liability whatsoever for actions taken based on any information that may subsequently prove to be incorrect.”
Further, the information in this presentation is subject to the disclaimer by Costa International Limited which reads as: “The Offer has not been recommended or endorsed by Costa International Limited or any its subsidiaries,
affiliates, officers, directors, agents, employees and advisors. The grant of a Costa franchise to the Company in India by Costa International Limited, pursuant to the International Development Agreement dated September 28, 2004
(as amended) should not be construed as an express or implied approval or endorsement by Costa International Limited or any its subsidiaries, affiliates, officers, directors, agents, employees and advisors of any statement regarding
performance of the Company (financial or otherwise) in this document. In making an investment decision, an investor must rely on its own examination of the Company and the terms of this Offer. Costa International Limited or any its
subsidiaries, affiliates, officers, directors, agents, employees and advisors shall not be responsible or liable in any manner for the accuracy, adequacy or completeness of the disclosures or statements made in this document.”
The presentation is not to be emailed or distributed. All copies of this presentation will be collected following the presentation.
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Devyani International – Brief Snapshot

Relationship with Yum since 
1997 with opening of 1st Pizza 
Hut store and Yum acquiring 

4.76% equity stake in the 
Company in FY21

Largest franchisee of Yum 
Brands in India(1)

Sole franchisee(1) for KFC 
and Pizza Hut in Nepal and 

KFC in Nigeria

Nepal Nigeria

1. Source: GlobalData Report; Franchisee of Yum Brands on non-exclusive basis
2. Core Brands store breakdown as of March 31, 2021- 605 stores in India and 35 stores internationally. 
3. Post IndAS 116 EBITDA.

Acquired 73 KFC stores from 
Yum between FY19-21

 Devyani International’s promoters are Mr. Ravi Kant Jaipuria, Mr. Varun Jaipuria and RJ Corp Limited

 Mr. Ravi Kant Jaipuria has over three decades of experience in conceptualizing, executing, developing and
expanding food, beverages and dairy business in South Asia and Africa. He has an established reputation
as an entrepreneur and business leader and has been instrumental in the growth of the Company.

 RJ Corp is a diversified conglomerate focused on food & beverages (carbonated beverages, ice-cream
and others)

3 Core Brands - 640 stores(2)

296 300 44

FY21 Revenue – INR 11,348mn

With 20% EBITDA margin(3)



Journey so far
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Above mentioned years are fiscal years
1. Source: Yum Brands 2020 Annual report.

1997

2004

2005

2010

2011

2015

2019

2021

Signed 
development 
agreement for 
Pizza Hut. First 
Pizza Hut store 

opened in Jaipur

Yum India 
issued a letter of 

intent for 
opening KFC 

outlets in 
Kolkata

Signed an 
international 
development 

agreement with 
Costa for 

opening Costa 
Coffee outlets in 

India

Opened first 
KFC outlet in 

Nigeria and first 
KFC & Pizza Hut 
outlets in Nepal

DIL launched its 
own brand for 
South Indian 

QSR - Vaango

Acquired Pizza Hut 
delivery outlets from 
Yum India in Western 

and Southern India

Dunearn acquired c.16% 
stake in the Company

Acquired 13 KFC 
outlets in FY19

Acquired 51 KFC 
outlets in FY21

Yum India acquired 
4.76% stake in DIL –

Other than DIL, 
Yum has a minor 

equity stake only in 
one other 

franchisee located 
in Brazil (1)

Acquired 9 KFC 
outlets in FY20

2020



Distinguished Board and Experienced Senior Management 
Team
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Ravi Jaipuria
Non-executive 
Director

Varun Jaipuria
Non-executive 
Director

Raj Gandhi
Non-executive 
Director

Virag Joshi
Whole-time 
Director, President & CEO

Manish Dawar
Whole-time 
Director & CFO

Ravi Gupta
Independent Director

Rashmi Dhariwal
Independent Director

Naresh Trehan
Independent Director

Girish Ahuja
Independent Director

Pradeep Sardana
Independent Director

Board of Directors Senior Management Team

Virag Joshi
Whole-time 
Director, President & CEO

Manish Dawar
Whole-time 
Director & CFO

Rajat Luthra
CEO, KFC

Amitabh Negi 
CEO, Pizza Hut



Key Strengths and Strategies
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Multi-dimensional comprehensive QSR 
player

Portfolio of well recognized global brands 
across spectrum and key consumption 

markets

Disciplined Financial Approach

Strategically expand store network of 
Core Brands Business

Continue to improve unit-level 
performance

Focus on delivery channel for Core 
Brands

Invest in technology and focus on 
digital capabilities

1

2

4

Cross brand synergies leading to Operating 
leverage3



Well Recognized Brands Across Spectrum and Key 
Consumption Markets
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Core Brands (3 International Chain QSR Brands) Others (Own / 3rd Party)

# of stores(1)

% of FY21 
Revenue from 

Operations

& Other 
Brands

Type QSR QSR Coffee QSR

264 
(50 net new stores 

opened during H2’21)(4)

297
(39 net new stores 

opened during H2’21)(4)

44 35(3)

(32 KFC, 3 Pizza Hut)

57% 26% 2% 10%

Core Brands – 95% of FY21 revenue

1. Number of stores as of March 31, 2021.
2. Source: GlobalData Report
3. The Company has 37 stores internationally including 2 stores of other Brands. 
4. Number of net new stores opened during the period includes acquired KFC stores.

Devyani International is among the largest operators of chain QSR in India(2)

QSR

50

5%

Nepal & 
Nigeria

Nepal 

International 
(Nepal & Nigeria)

India India



Offering Variety… from Fried Chicken, Pizzas & Burgers to 
Coffee & Dosa
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Presence across Key Consumption Markets with a Cluster-
based Approach

Top 10 
cities
54%

Other cities
46%

Core Brands (India) - Cluster based spread

North
42% South

31%

East
19%

West
8%

Core Brands Presence (India) - Region-wise

Operating 655 stores across 
155 cities

Strong presence in key 
metro cities

Cluster-based expansion 
approach

Augmenting presence across 
Tier II & III cities

10

Largest franchisee of Yum Brands in India on a non-exclusive 
basis(1)

Number of stores across India(2)

1. Source: GlobalData Report
2. Number of stores in India including core brands and other brands as of March 31, 2021.
3. NCR number is the sum of outlets in Delhi, Gurugram, Noida and Ghaziabad. It does not include stores in Faridabad.

# Stores (as of 31-Mar-2021)

NCR(3) 148

Bengaluru 80

Kolkata 45

Hyderabad 33

Total 306



Cross Brand Synergies leading to Operational leverage 
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#

01

03 02

Centralized warehousing;
Common vehicle for 

delivery of raw materials 
across brands 

Centralized sourcing from 
an optimal number of 

vendors results in cost 
efficiencies

Multiple brands in 
specific locations 

helps in negotiation of 
competitive lease 

rentals 

Common 
corporate 
overhead 

across brands

Logistics

Economies of 
scale

Overhead

Real Estate / 
Anchor tenant

Sourcing

11



Multiple Brands at One Location

12



Menu re-engineering

Store format rationalization (smaller formats leading to quick turnaround and faster store 
development at lower cost)

Strong Emergence Post Covid-19

13

Benefits from integration of KFC acquired stores from Yum – cash neutral transaction5

Divestment of early stage TWG tea business & rationalization of non-performing 
airport/stores

1

Rentals reorientation (terms renegotiation like revenue sharing instead of fix rental etc.)2

3

Core Brand (India) FY20 FY21 Q4’21

16% 18% 23%

11% 13% 15%

21% 16% 30%

Brand Contribution Margin (Pre Ind AS 116 Adjustments)(1)

4

1. Brand Contribution is calculated as revenue from operations at the store less (i) cost of materials consumed at the store; (ii) employee benefit expenses of 
employees at the store; and (iii) other expenses at the store level. Not adjusted for the impact of Ind AS 116. Brand Contribution Margins has been 
calculated as a percentage of revenue from operations



Focus to Improve Unit Level Profitability
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Cost Efficiency

 Optimisation of supply chain 
with focus on and benefits of 
cost, quality and quantity for 
sourcing

 Rent – Smaller store format to 
expand faster

 Employee Cost – optimisation of 
staff; Flexible work 
arrangements

 Rationalization of 
underperforming assets

Revenue Expansion

 Store expansion – both 
organically and inorganically

 Delivery – Investment in 
technology; Delivery-focused 
stores; Engagement with 
delivery aggregators

 Menu – Innovative product 
offerings; Re-developing 
menus to focus on delivery and 
takeaways 

 Drive order frequency and 
order ticket size

Store expansion with focus on bringing cost efficiencies at each level to result in higher profitability
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Focus on Digital Adoption

Digital Ordering across Brands

DIGITAL 

Ways to Solicit
Customer Feedback

DIGITAL

Mode of Payments
UPI, Cards, Mobile 

Wallet, Mobile Banking, 
Micro ATM

Customer Feedback Mode of Payment

51%

70%

FY20 FY21

Revenue generated from 
delivery sales in Core Brands 

(India)

Among the single largest 
QSR companies in India 
that is listed on Swiggy

Among the largest QSR 
companies in India listed 
on the Zomato platform in 
the CY19 and CY20

% of revenue 
from operations 
in Core Brands 

(India)



Focus on Safety and Hygiene

16



Movement in Gross Margin and Brand Contribution Margin
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FY21 Q3’21 Q4’21 FY21 Q3’21 Q4’21 FY21 Q3’21 Q4’21 FY21

Revenue from operations (INR mn) 6,443 2,211 2,540 2,879 951 1,036 214 76 85 11,348

Revenue from operations (%) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Cost of materials consumed (%) 32% 33% 30% 26% 26% 24% 21% 23% 21% 31%

Gross Margin (%) 68% 67% 70% 74% 74% 76% 79% 77% 79% 69%

Employee benefit expenses (%) 7% 9% 8% 8%(3)

Other expenses (%) 43% 52% 55% 47%(3)

Brand Contribution Margin (%) 18% 19% 23% 13% 16% 15% 16% 36% 30% 14%

1. Gross Margin is calculated as revenue from operations less (i) cost of materials consumed at the store level; and (ii) purchase of stock-in-trade
2. Brand Contribution is calculated as revenue from operations at the store less (i) cost of materials consumed at the store; (ii) employee benefit expenses of employees 

at the store; and (iii) other expenses at the store level. Not adjusted for the impact of Ind AS 116. Brand Contribution Margins has been calculated as a percentage of 
revenue from operations

3. Employee benefit expenses and other expenses are expenses for KFC, Pizza Hut, Costa, International business and other business / revenue from operations

(India Business)(India Business) (India Business)
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Total number of stores(1)

INR mn

Gross Margin(1,2)

69.3% 69.1%
Gross 

Margin % 70.0%

9,169
10,508

7,841

FY19 FY20 FY21

*

* Covid Impact

Revenue from Operations(1)

INR mn

*

Brand Contribution Margin(2,3)

(Pre Ind AS 116 Adjustments)

11.2% 13.9%
Brand 

Contribution 
Margin %

13.7%

1,789 1,696
1,573

FY19 FY20 FY21

INR mn *

1. These numbers are for overall Company i.e. Consolidated basis.
2. Gross Margin is calculated as revenue from operations less (i) cost of materials consumed at the store level; and (ii) purchase of stock-in-trade
3. Brand Contribution is calculated as revenue from operations at the store less (i) cost of materials consumed at the store; (ii) employee benefit expenses of 

employees at the store; and (iii) other expenses at the store level. Brand Contribution Margins has been calculated as a percentage of revenue from operations

13,106

15,164

11,348

FY19 FY20 FY21

Disciplined Financial Approach

566
610

692

FY19 FY20 FY21



Disciplined Financial Approach (Cont’d) 
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Company Adjusted EBITDA 
(Pre Ind AS 116 Adjustments) (1)Company EBITDA(1)

961

576

842

FY19 FY20 FY21

7.3% 3.8% 7.4%

INR mn2,790
2,555

2,269

FY19 FY20 FY21

21.3% 16.8% 20.0%

INR mn

% of 
revenue

% of 
revenue

Cash Flow from operations and Investing(1)

2,778 3,007
2,396

-1,677
-974

-3,586
Cash Flow Operations Cash Flow Investing

INR mn

**

*

* Covid impact

FY19 FY20 Payment for 
acquisition of 
KFC stores

Negative Working Capital(1,2)

FY21

-589

-738
-828

FY19 FY20 FY21

INR mn

1. These numbers are for overall Company i.e. Consolidated basis.
2. Working capital has been calculated as Trade receivables + Inventories – Payables
3. Working capital is as of 31st March 2021. The business had bounced back in the H2’21 post Covid hit in H1’21.

(3)



Key Business Agreements – Terms
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Formats

Larger format with full dine-in
capacities and small-store 

formats to cater to delivery/ take-
away orders with limited seating 

Larger format with full dine-in
capacities and small-store formats to 
cater to delivery/ take-away orders 

with limited seating 

Full retail stores at high-street 
locations and malls, and branded 

kiosks 

Ownership Details Franchisee for Yum Franchisee for Yum Franchisee for Costa International 

Store License + 
Renewal period

10 + 10 (yrs) 10 + 10 (yrs) 5 + 5 (yrs)

Royalty (% of revenue) 6.3% 6.3% 6%

Marketing 
Contribution(3)

5% to Yum and 1% for local 
stores marketing

5% to Yum and 1% for local stores 
marketing

2%

Initial Fees(3) $ 53,400 / per store(2) $ 26,700 / per store(2) £ 500 / per store

Renewal Fees 
(after 10 yrs)(1) $ 26,700 / per store(2) $ 13,550 / per store(2) NA

1. The renewal fee for stores is 50% of the existing initial fees
2. Subject to US CPI Index. 
3. For stores opened in 2021.



Core Brands – KFC



KFC India Presence – First Store in 2005
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1. Exception of captive markets (i.e. airports, railway stations) within the cities .Stores refers to the number of stores as on March 31, 2021.

99

134

172

214
24035

38

92
26

24

134

172

264

240

264

FY19 FY20 FY21 Q3'21 Q4'21

Store at the beginning Net new units

264 stores across 97 cities in 21 states and 2 UT(1)

88 9776 9757# of 
cities

Stores at the close



Unique Offering of Fried Chicken
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Innovation & Value Proposition
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KFC India – Financial Snapshot
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Gross Margin(1)

(Without Proforma Adjustments)
Revenue from Operations

3,064

3,950

4,360

1,484
1,769

FY19 FY20 FY21 Q3'21 Q4'21

Brand Contribution Margin(2)

(Pre Ind AS 116 and without Proforma Adjustments)

67% 70%65% 68%66%

X%

(INR mn) (INR mn)

Gross Margin %

854
973

1,182

423
575

FY19 FY20 FY21 Q3'21 Q4'21

19% 23%16% 18%18%

X%

(INR mn)

Brand Contribution %

1. Gross Margin is calculated as revenue from operations less (i) cost of materials consumed at the store level; and (ii) purchase of stock-in-trade
2. Brand Contribution is calculated as revenue from operations at the store less (i) cost of materials consumed at the store; (ii) employee benefit expenses of employees 

at the store; and (iii) other expenses at the store level. Not adjusted for the impact of Ind AS 116. Brand Contribution Margins has been calculated as a percentage of 
revenue from operations

3. Pro-forma numbers assuming the KFC Store Acquisition had taken place with effect from April 1, 2018

9,138

6,730

Pro forma numbers 
of stores acquired(3)

Restated 
financials

3,047

287

7,870

4,641

6,091 6,443

2,211 2,540

FY19 FY20 FY21 Q3'21 Q4'21

3,229



KFC India – Operational Snapshot
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Average Daily Sales per Store(1)

114 117

100

112
118

FY19 FY20 FY21 Q3'21 Q4'21

1. Average daily sales is calculated by dividing store sales by number of days these stores were operational during the period
2. Same-store sales growth represents the period-over-period percentage change in net revenue from operations of all stores that have been open prior to 

the first day of the previous fiscal year and were operational in both fiscal years.

240 264172 264134

(in ‘000)

# of 
stores

Same Store Sales Growth (SSSG)(2)

5%
3%

-13%

20%

FY19 FY20 FY21 Q3'21 Q4'21

-34%
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Core Brands – Pizza Hut



Pizza Hut India Presence – First Store in 1997

281. Stores refers to the number of stores as on March 31, 2021.

244

268 269
258

273

24

1

28

15

24
268 269

297

273

297

FY19 FY20 FY21 Q3'21 Q4'21

Store at the beginning Net new units

Exclusive right to open and operate delivery-focused Pizza Hut 
stores in all of India (excluding Tamil Nadu)

297 stores across 100 cities in 20 states and 3 UT(1)

89 10082 10083# of 
cities

Right to open and operate open delivery-focused Pizza Hut 
stores across India (excluding Tamil Nadu)

Stores at the close



Innovation and Value
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Pizza Hut India – Financial Snapshot
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3,131 3,126

2,135

704 789

FY19 FY20 FY21 Q3'21 Q4'21

74% 76%75% 74%74%

X%

(INR mn) (INR mn)

Gross Margin %

655

439
372

154 157

FY19 FY20 FY21 Q3'21 Q4'21

16% 15%11% 13%15%

X%

(INR mn)

Brand Contribution %

1. Gross Margin is calculated as revenue from operations less (i) cost of materials consumed at the store level; and (ii) purchase of stock-in-trade
2. Brand Contribution is calculated as revenue from operations at the store less (i) cost of materials consumed at the store; (ii) employee benefit expenses of 

employees at the store; and (iii) other expenses at the store level. Not adjusted for the impact of Ind AS 116. Brand Contribution Margins has been 
calculated as a percentage of revenue from operations

4,233 4,174

2,879

951 1,036

FY19 FY20 FY21 Q3'21 Q4'21

Gross Margin(1)Revenue from Operations
Brand Contribution Margin(2)

(Pre Ind AS 116 Adjustments)



45 44

35

40
42

FY19 FY20 FY21 Q3'21 Q4'21

Pizza Hut India – Operational Snapshot

31
1. Average daily sales is calculated by dividing store sales by number of days these stores were operational during the period
2. Same-store sales growth represents the period-over-period percentage change in net revenue from operations of all stores that have been open prior to 

the first day of the previous fiscal year and were operational in both fiscal years.

273 297269 297268

(in ‘000)

# of 
stores

5%

-4%

-11%

13%

FY19 FY20 FY21 Q3'21 Q4'21

Same Store Sales Growth (SSSG)(2)Average Daily Sales per Store(1)

-30%



Costa Coffee
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Core Brands – Costa Coffee



Costa Coffee India Presence
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1. Stores refers to the number of stores as on March 31, 2021.

69 67 63
55

45

-2 -4

-19
-10

-1

67 63
44

45

44

FY19 FY20 FY21 Q3'21 Q4'21

Store at the beginning Net new units

17 1718 1716# of 
cities

44 stores across 17 cities in 8 states and 1 UT(1)

Stores at the close



Costa Coffee India – Financial Snapshot
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902

820

214

76 85

FY19 FY20 FY21 Q3'21 Q4'21

77% 79%77% 79%77%

X%

(INR mn) (INR mn)

Gross Margin %

182 174

33 27 26

FY19 FY20 FY21 Q3'21 Q4'21

36% 30%21% 16%20%

X%

(INR mn)

Brand Contribution %

1. Gross Margin is calculated as revenue from operations less (i) cost of materials consumed at the store level; and (ii) purchase of stock-in-trade
2. Brand Contribution is calculated as revenue from operations at the store less (i) cost of materials consumed at the store; (ii) employee benefit expenses of 

employees at the store; and (iii) other expenses at the store level. Not adjusted for the impact of Ind AS 116. Brand Contribution Margins has been 
calculated as a percentage of revenue from operations

Gross Margin(1)Revenue from Operations
Brand Contribution Margin(2)

(Pre Ind AS 116 Adjustments)

694
634

168

59 68

FY19 FY20 FY21 Q3'21 Q4'21



International Business
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723

969

746

FY19 FY20 FY21

65% 65%65%

X%

(INR mn) (INR mn)

143

225

164

FY19 FY20 FY21

13% 10%8%

X%

(INR mn)

1. Gross Margin is calculated as revenue from operations less (i) cost of materials consumed at the store level; and (ii) purchase of stock-in-trade
2. Brand Contribution is calculated as revenue from operations at the store less (i) cost of materials consumed at the store; (ii) employee benefit expenses of 

employees at the store; and (iii) other expenses incurred at the store level. Not adjusted for the impact of Ind AS 116. Brand Contribution Margins has 
been calculated as a percentage of revenue from operations

Gross Margin(1) Brand Contribution Margin(2)

Gross Margin % Brand Contribution %
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932

340

360

221

1,104

1,491

1,154
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Nigeria Nepal

35 3733# of 
stores

Revenue from Operations
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Appendix - QSR Industry



Food Services Industry is Expected to Grow Rapidly in 
Coming years

39Source : GlobalData Report.

The foodservice 
industry is expected to 
register robust growth 

in coming years…

with CAGR of 
15.5% by 2025
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sales share of 
34.1%. 
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Chain Quick Service Restaurants are expected to grow 
faster than Independent and Unorganized Restaurants

40

Chain Quick Service 
Restaurants (QSR) are 

bound to 

grow at 14.8% 
CAGR

faster than independent 
and unorganized 

restaurants

Source : GlobalData Report.

The QSR industry is 
expected to register 

robust growth in 
coming years…

with CAGR of 
12.4% by 2025
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Structure
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1. Mr. Varun Jaipuria, one of the Individual promoters of the Company, has sold 1.53% of the shares outstanding to Sabe Investments Consultants 

LLP on 19 May 2021 and 28 May 2021, for an aggregate consideration of INR 1,300 mn.
2. On a fully diluted basis.

Promoter & Promoter Group 

Devyani 
International 

Ltd

75.79%(1)

4.57%14.05% Yum 
India

Capital Structure(2)

5.59%(1)

Dunearn Others
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